Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linco Research, Incorporated		12/14/2006	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serologicals Corporation	
Street Address:	5655 Spalding Drive	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2866247	L
Registration Number:	2839821	LINCO
Registration Number:	2839806	LINCO DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)610-8694

Email: IPDocketing@MilesStockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive; Suite 500

Address Line 2: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPA5362 - ASSIGNMENT 7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0083

900083839

286624

0 06\$ F

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	08/08/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=CPA5362 - Merger 7 Docs#page1.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 7 Docs#page2.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 7 Docs#page3.tif source=CPA5362 - Merger 7 Docs#page4.tif	



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LINCO RESEARCH, INCORPORATED", A MISSOURI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SEROLOGICALS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SEROLOGICALS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2443779 8100M

061144599

Varret Smith Mindsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5281553

DATE: 12-14-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:59 AM 12/14/2006 FILED 10:54 AM 12/14/2006 SRV 061144599 - 2443779 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Linco Research, Incorporated (a Missouri corporation)

AND

Serologicals Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Linco Research, Incorporated, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Missouri; and
- Serologicals Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by Serologicals Corporation (a Delaware corporation) and by Linco Research, Incorporated (a Missouri corporation), in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Serologicals Corporation (a Delaware corporation). Serologicals Corporation will continue its existence as said surviving corporation upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation and bylaws of Serologicals Corporation shall not be amended and shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

290 Concord Road

Billerica, MA 01821 Attn: General Counsel

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. Serologicals Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Missouri in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Linco Research, Incorporated, or any obligation of Serologicals Corporation for which it was previously amenable to suit in Missouri, and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting stockholder of Linco Research, Incorporated against Serologicals Corporation; and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding, and designates the below listed post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of the process in such proceeding:

290 Concord Road Billerica, MA 01821 Attn: General Counsel

8. The merger herein certified shall be effective at 3:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2006.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Dated: December 1 2006

LINCO RESEARCH, INCORPORATED (a Missouri corporation)

By:

Kathleen B. Allen Vice President

Attest:

Dated: December 14, 2006

SEROLOGICALS CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

Vice President

Attest:

RECORDED: 08/08/2007